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A range of high frequency EMC compliant enclosures for 

shielding electronic equipment.

• 	Lid and Base moulded in ABS

• 	Graphite dark grey paint finish 

• 	Electromagnetic compatibility EMC coating

• 	Lid mounted by four M3 machine screws

• 	Brass inserts in base for repeated removal of the lid

• 	Excellent properties for machining

• 	Integral mounting guides to accept 1.6mm PCB's

• 	PCB Adaptors (included) for horizontal PCB mounting

Specification

Materials

Operating Temperature

Protection class

Standard colours

Standard unit includes

Lid and base high impact ABS

Resistant to temperatures of up to 85°C 

IP54

Graphite dark grey

Base & lid

4x M3 machine screws

PCB adaptors 

Grey

BIM2008/18-EMI/RFI

BIM2000/10-EMI/RFI

BIM2001/11-EMI/RFI

BIM2002/12-EMI/RFI

BIM2003/13-EMI/RFI

BIM2007/17-EMI/RFI

BIM2004/14-EMI/RFI

BIM2030/30-EMI/RFI

BIM2005/15-EMI/RFI

BIM2006/16-EMI/RFI

BIM2009/19-EMI/RFI

Length

55mm

75mm

85mm

100mm

112mm

112mm

120mm

142mm

150mm

190mm

250mm

width

55mm

50mm

56mm

50mm

62mm

62mm

65mm

80mm

80mm

110mm

200mm

Height

42mm

27mm

39mm

25mm

31mm

31mm

40mm

30mm

50mm

60mm

64mm
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