UNIVERSAL ENCLOSURES

2000 EMC

A range of high frequency EMC compliant enclosures for shielding electronic equipment.

- Lid and Base moulded in ABS
- · Graphite dark grey paint finish
- · Electromagnetic compatibility EMC coating
- Lid mounted by four M3 machine screws
- · Brass inserts in base for repeated removal of the lid
- Excellent properties for machining
- Integral mounting guides to accept 1.6mm PCB's
- PCB Adaptors (included) for horizontal PCB mounting



SPECIFICATION
Materials
Operating Tempera

Materials	Lid and base high impact ABS
Operating Temperature	Resistant to temperatures of up to 85°C
Protection class	IP54
Standard colours	Graphite dark grey
Standard unit includes	Base & lid
	4x M3 machine screws
	PCB adaptors

GREY	LENGTH	WIDTH	HEIGHT	
BIM2008/18-EMI/RFI	55mm	55mm	42mm	
BIM2000/10-EMI/RFI	75 <i>mm</i>	50mm	27mm	
BIM2001/11-EMI/RFI	85mm	56 <i>mm</i>	39mm	
BIM2002/12-EMI/RFI	100mm	50mm	25mm	
BIM2003/13-EMI/RFI	112mm	62mm	31mm	
BIM2007/17-EMI/RFI	112mm	62mm	31mm	
BIM2004/14-EMI/RFI	120mm	65 <i>mm</i>	40 <i>mm</i>	
BIM2030/30-EMI/RFI	142mm	80mm	30mm	
BIM2005/15-EMI/RFI	150mm	80mm	50mm	
BIM2006/16-EMI/RFI	190mm	110mm	60mm	
BIM2009/19-EMI/RFI	250mm	200mm	64 <i>mm</i>	





HAND HELD CASES

HEAVY DUTY

> DIN RAIL BOXES

INTERFACE SUPPORTS

CONTROL STATIONS

DIECAST & METAL BOXES

DESKTOP & INSTRUMENT CASES

POTTING BOXES

19" ENCLOSURES

19" CABINETS

DEVELOPMENT BOARD ENCLOSURES

CUSTOM SIZED

> CUSTOM SERVICES





